nature and their fair values approximate their carrying values.

Apax Global Alpha | Interim Report and Accounts | 31

12b Market risk

The Company summarises market risk into four main components: price risk, currency risk, interest rate risk and concentration
risk. Currency movements had an unfavourable impact on the Company during the period. Although interest rates have
softened they have remained elevated overall. This had a limited impact on the Company, which has no outstanding borrowings.
Furthermore, the majority of the Debt portfolio is held in floating rate notes, which continued to benefit from the relatively high
interest yields. The Invested Portfolio’s concentration was in line with year-end and remains diversified across three main
sectors (Tech, Services and Internet/Consumer).

12bi Price risk

The Company is exposed to price risk on its Private Equity Investments, Debt Investments and Derived Equity. The exposure to
price risk is actively monitored by the Investment Manager. The table below reflects the blended sensitivity of price risk of the
Invested Portfolio and the impact on NAV:

30 June 2025
Base case

€’000
Bull case (+20%)

€’000
Bear case (-20%)

€’000

Financial assets   1,053,229   1,263,875   842,583

Change in NAV and profit   210,646   (210,646)

Change in NAV (%)   19%  (19%)

Change in total income   (285%)  285%

Change in profit for the period   (265%)  265%

31 December 2024
Base case

€’000
Bull case (+20%)

€’000
Bear case (-20%)

€’000

Financial assets  1,178,571  1,414,285  942,857

Change in NAV and profit   235,714   (235,714)

Change in NAV (%)   19%  (19%)

Change in total loss   1,185%  (1,185%)

Change in loss for the year   2,800%  (2,800%)

13 Fair value estimation

13a Investments measured at fair value

IFRS 13 “Fair Value Measurement” requires the Company to classify fair value measurements using a fair value hierarchy that
reflects the significance of the inputs used to make those measurements. The fair value hierarchy has the following levels:

• Quoted prices (unadjusted) in active markets for identical assets or liabilities (level 1).

• Valuation techniques based on observable inputs (other than quoted prices included within level 1), that are observable for
the asset or liability, either directly (that is, as prices) or indirectly (that is, derived from prices). This category includes